OP \$40.00 3621428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quartermaster, Inc.		01/24/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quartermaster, LLC	
Street Address:	1340 Russel Cave Road	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40505	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3621428	LAW PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778200

Email: karen.gaunt@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Kreider Gaunt

Address Line 1: 255 E. Fifth St., Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Kreider Gaunt
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Kreider Gaunt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=QUARTERMASTER, LLC#page1.tif source=QUARTERMASTER, LLC#page2.tif source=QUARTERMASTER, LLC#page3.tif source=QUARTERMASTER, LLC#page4.tif source=QUARTERMASTER, LLC#page5.tif source=QUARTERMASTER, LLC#page6.tif

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

QUARTERMASTER, INCORPORATED

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of converting Quartermaster, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to a limited liability company under the provisions of and subject to the requirements of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby certifies that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation is Quartermaster, Incorporated. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name Delaware Quartermaster, Incorporated.

SECOND: The date of filing of the original certificate of incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was December 12, 2005.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is Quartermaster, LLC, and its jurisdiction of formation is the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Act.

[The remainder of the page has intentionally been left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on January 24, 2012.

QUARTERMASTER INCORPORATED

Name: Nickolas Darin

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

QUARTERMASTER, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Quartermaster, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is c/o National Corporate Research, Ltd., 615 South DuPont Highway, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is National Corporate Research, Ltd., 615 South DuPont Highway, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on January 23, 2012.

Name: Matthew R.D. Vittone Title: Authorized Person

Doc#: US1:7677034v1

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

QUARTERMASTER, INCORPORATED

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of converting Quartermaster, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to a limited liability company under the provisions of and subject to the requirements of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby certifies that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation is Quartermaster, Incorporated. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name Delaware Quartermaster, Incorporated.

SECOND: The date of filing of the original certificate of incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was December 12, 2005.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is Quartermaster, LLC, and its jurisdiction of formation is the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Act.

[The remainder of the page has intentionally been left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on January 24, 2012.

QUARTERMASTER INCORPORATED

Name: Nickolas Darin

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

QUARTERMASTER, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Quartermaster, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is c/o National Corporate Research, Ltd., 615 South DuPont Highway, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is National Corporate Research, Ltd., 615 South DuPont Highway, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on January 23, 2012.

Name: Matthew R.D. Vittone Title: Authorized Person

Doc#: US1:7677034v1